

CITY OF GEM LAKE Heritage Hall 4200 Otter Lake Road | Gem Lake, MN 55110 651-747-2790/92 | 651-747-2795 (fax) E-mail city@gemlakemn.org



City Council Meeting – February 18, 2025

Call to Order of City Council Meeting

By Mayor Artig-Swomley at 7:_____ p.m.

Call of Roll

Artig-Swomley _____ Cacioppo _____ Patrick _____ Johnson _____ Lindner _____

Swearing in of New Councilmembers

Approve Agenda and Minutes

- Accept the Agenda for the February 18, 2025, City Council Meeting
- Approve the Minutes from the January 21, 2025, City Council Meeting
- Accept the Minutes from the February 11, 2025, Planning Commission Meeting

Special Presentations/Public Hearings

• None

Consent Agenda

- Resolution #2025-006 February 2025 Donation to White Bear Lake Area Food Shelf
- Monthly Financial Report(s)
- Claims

Committee Reports

• Planning Commission

Old Business

- Newsletter Updates / Topics / Suggestions
- White Bear Lake Public Safety Contract Discussion
- Code Enforcement Issues Discussion
- Barnett KIA Project Update
- NOAA Radio

New Business

- Interim Use Permit (year 3) for Goats at 3944 Scheuneman Road
- City Owned Storm Sewer Replacement Project
- RWMWD 2027 Watershed Management Plan Update and Request for City Input
- Gateway District Met Council Discussion
- Planning Commission Position Approval
- Ordinance No. 113 Right-of-Way Updates
- Generator Quote for Heritage Hall
- Future Charitable Gambling Donations
 - o White Bear Lake Emergency Food Shelf

Community Outreach to Other Cities and Government Bodies

Presentations from the Public, 2 minutes maximum



CITY OF GEM LAKE Heritage Hall 4200 Otter Lake Road | Gem Lake, MN 55110 651-747-2790/92 | 651-747-2795 (fax) E-mail city@gemlakemn.org



Open Items for Council Members to Bring Up

Future Council Meetings

- Next City Council Meeting, Tuesday, March 18, 2025
 Attendance Inquiry
- Next City Council Workshop, Monday, March 10, 2025 CANCELED

Adjournment – The meeting adjourned at _____